ORIGINAL

STAMPED IN RED

RESOLUTION NO.: R-2017-082

Authorizing the City Manager to execute a 911 Communications Center Consolidation
Agreement Extension between the City of Columbia and Richland County

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council this 15th day of August, 2017, that the City

Manager is hereby authorized to execute the attached 911 Communications Center Consolidation

Agreement Extension, or on a form to be approved by the City Attorney, between the City of Columbia

and Richland County for the continued operation of the 911 Communications Center through June 30,

2018.

Requested by:

City Manager

Approved by:

C/[MM/\)A /u( ban

Mayor LU

City Manager

Ap I)rw

City Attorney

Introduced: 8/15/2017
Final Reading: 8/15/2017

Last revised: 8/11/2017
17080366

ATTEST:

2D, Wand

City Clerk




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) 911 COMMUNICATIONS CENTER
) CONSOLIDATION AGREEMENT EXTENSION

COUNTY OF RICHLAND )

WHEREAS, the City of Columbia (“City”) and Richland County (“County”) entered into the 911
Communications Center Consolidation Agreement (“911 Agreement”), dated July 1, 2010; and

WHEREAS, the City and the County extended the 911 Agreement by execution of 911
Communications Center Consolidation Agreement Extension, dated March 1, 2016, and which will expire
on June 30, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the City and County desire to extend the 911 Agreement for an additional one (1)
year term commencing July 1, 2017, and ending on June 30, 2018;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual undertakings and terms contained herein, the

City and County agree as follows:

1. Subject to and contingent upon approval and authorization by the parties’ respective
legislative bodies by legislative enactment, the term of the 911 Agreement, which is
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference thereto shall be extended for an
additional one (1) year period from July 1, 2017, to June 30, 2018, during which time
Richland County will use its best efforts to establish a County-operated 811 Communication
Center, of which the City of Columbia may have an option to participate in the usage.

2. Richland County may terminate the contract with 120 days’ notice to the City of Columbia.

Except as modified herein and extended hereby, the 911 Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this 911 Communications Center Consolidation

Agreement Extension this 21 dayof _June ,2017.
WITNESS: RIC
A 27 BY: :
( / - GERALD SEALS
Lughum‘ Al s ITS: ___COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

CITY OF COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA

D v g Al
L%LLKLU,l {L(,LL) ITS: zlETRYEiAAAN:gIé:ON

ichland Coun! Attorney's Office
=7 I*'
%3 B s —
Approxed As To LEGAL Form Onl)
No Opinion Rendered As To Coatent.




o=y, RICHLAND COUNTY

'GOVERNMENT

s Q’

Py panes Office of the County Administrator

July 28, 2017

Ms. Teresa Wilson, City Manager
City of Columbia
P.O. Box 147

Columbia, SC 2
NG e
As you may know, during its June 27, 2017 special called meeting, Richland County Council

voted in favor of a one year extension of the 911 Service Agreement between the County and the
City of Columbia.

The purpose of this correspondence is to facilitate the execution of the aforementioned
agreement. The enclosed agreement has been approved to form by the County’s Legal staff and
has been signed by me. The agreement is being provided as a request for your signature and
execution. | understand that this agreement may need to be approved by the City Council prior
to being executed. Thus, the County will defer to the City’s approval process for the execution
of this agreement.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns relative to this matter.

of Excellence,

z M

Gerald Seals
Richland County Administrator

Enclosure: 911 Communications Center Consolidation Agreement Extension

2020 Hampton Street ¢ PO. Box 192 ¢ Columbia, SC 29202 ¢ Phone: (803) 576-2050
Fax: (803) 576-2137 « TDD: (803) 748-4999



